E
*Other brands and names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, including infringement of any patent or copyright,
for sale and use of Intel products except as provided in Intel's Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products. Intel retains the right to make changes to those
specifications at any time, without notice. Microcomputer Products may have minor variations to this specification known as errata.
COPYRIGHT © INTEL CORPORATION, 1996 March 1996 Order Number: 290491-006
iMC004FLSP, iMC008FLSP, iMC020FLSP, iMC040FLSP
Single Power Supply

004 AC Characteristics Condensed to Include VPP Pump Information.
005 Series 2+ 8-Meg and 40-Meg Cards Added to Datasheet.
Table of Contents Numbering System Added.
Component Management Register Tables Reformatted.
ICCR Values Increased for CMOS and TTL.
3.3V Timings Updated to 250 ns.
006 Changed IPPSL and IPPS Max Values.
Filename: 29049106.DOC
Directory: C:\TESTDOCS\DOCS
Template: C:\WORD\ZDS____1.DOT
Title: Series 2+ FMC 4 - 40
Subject:
Author: Mary Ann Hooker
Keywords:
Comments:
Creation Date: 02/28/96 2:43 PM
Revision Number: 20
Last Saved On: 03/01/96 8:46 AM
Last Saved By: Mary Ann Hooker
Total Editing Time: 82 Minutes
Last Printed On: 03/08/96 8:02 AM
As of Last Complete Printing
Number of Pages: 41
Number of Words: 8,156 (approx.)
Number of Characters: 46,490 (approx.)
	Title Page
	1.0 SCOPE OF DOCUMENT
	2.0 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
	3.0 SERIES 2+ ARCHITECTURE OVERVIEW
	3.1 Card Pinout and Pin Description
	3.2 Series 2+ Card Control Logic
	3.3 Component Management Registers
	3.4 SmartPower
	4.0 DEVICE COMMAND SET
	5.0 DEVICE STATUS REGISTER
	6.0 PCMCIA CARD INFORMATION STRUCTURE
	7.0 SYSTEM DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
	7.1 Power Supply Decoupling
	7.2 Power-Up/Down Protection
	7.3 Hot Insertion/Removal
	8.0 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	8.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings*
	9.0 SERIES 2+ DC CHARACTERISTICS
	9.1 General
	9.2 CMOS Interfacing: VCC = 3.3V
	9.4 TTL Interfacing: VCC = 3.3V
	9.5 TTL Interfacing: VCC = 5.0V